G61WAM-P27WBC0-0000
ODU AMC® HD

Receptacle with break-away locking for rear panel mounting with cable

outlet

Size 1, IP6K8 / IP6KIK, Coding A [Iight brown), 27 contacts, Sockets, Solder cup, Data transmission, HDOMI® 1.3

(8.13 Gbit/s)

Contact insert description

Special features
Transmission type
Number of contacts
Contact type

Contact diameter
Termination type
Termination diameter
Wire cross section AWG

Reverse gender on request
Technical information

Max. current single contact

Max. current insert

Test voltage

Part number

Category

Basic information

Type of connector

Assembly situation

Size

1A

04A

0.75kvDC

G61WAM-P27WBC0-0000
Connector

Receptacle

Rear panel mounting

1

Data transmission
HDMI® 1.4 (10.2 Gbit/s)
2c

Sockets

0.3mm

Solder cup

0.45mm

AWG 28

IEC 60512-5-2:2002 (DIN EN
60512-5-2:2003)

VDE 0298-4:2013
EIA-364-20F:2019-02

All shown connectors are rated to a safety extra low voltage (SELV) of less than 50 VAC/ 75V DC, according to IEC 61140:2016 (VDE
0140-1:2016) Protection against electric shock - Common aspects for installation and equipment. In case other standards rule a
specific use of the connector, the application specific safety criteria shall be considered first. In this context, lower voltage ratings
may be valid. Warning: Danger to life for operating voltages above 50 VAC/ 120V DC!

Cable description

Cable outlet
Min. cable diameter

Max. cable diameter

Overmolding

3.2
8.5
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Mechanical and environmental data

Locking principle Break-Away
Keying A

Mating cycles 5.000

IP class IP68 / IPBKIK
Max. operating temperature 125°C

Min. operating temperature -51°C
Tightening torque 1Nm

Weight 13.2¢

*|P protection class refers to mated condition

Material and surface treatments

Material Cu-alloy with ruthenium finish
Insulator material PEEK
Contact material Gold

Unless explicitly confirmed otherwise the contact arrangement of an 0DU data transmission connector differs from a standard data
transmission connector due to the robust 0DU specific design. However, the 0DU design meets the electrical specifications of the
respective standard data transmission protocol.

0DU MEDI-SNAP® and MINI-SNAP® are UL-approved (E110586).

0DU reserves the right to make changes based on the current state of knowledge without prior notice without being obliged to
provide replacement deliveries or refinements of older designs.

All shown connectors are defined without breaking capacity (COC) according to IEC 61984:2008 (VDE 0627:2009).
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Graphics and technical drawings

CODING:A

@15.3

@15

M12 x 0.5

& max. 8.5

POSITIONS: 27 positions

PANEL CUT OUT:

D12.1+%1

11.6+0'1
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Further technical information and downloads

10
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Connection diagram
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

3D-File (STP File
Assembly Instruction
Technical specifications

Pos. 0DU®

Pos. HDMI®

12

13
10

18

14

19

15
16

Signal
TMDS Datal+

TMDS Clock—

TMDS Data0-

TMDS Data2—

CEC

TMDS Clock+

TMDS Data0+

+5V

TMDS Data2+
HEC

TMDS Datal—
Hot Plug Detect
SCL

SDA
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https://api.cwooyvdg78-ottodunke1-p1-public.model-t.cc.commerce.ondemand.com/medias/G61W-M-P27WBC0-0000.step?context=bWFzdGVyfHN0cGZpbGVzfDQ3MjYyNjh8YXBwbGljYXRpb24vb2N0ZXQtc3RyZWFtfGFEUTRMMmcwTlM4NE9ERTBNakUxTlRJNE5EYzRMMGMyTVZkZlRTMVFNamRYUWtNd0xUQXdNREF1YzNSbGNBfGFmZDY3ZGYwODA2NTE3OTU3NThhYjZmNDY1YmZiYTQ2YjQ2NDQ4ZmFkNDBmMWNkYjRmYjZmYzgwNjk0MGE2MTg
https://api.cwooyvdg78-ottodunke1-p1-public.model-t.cc.commerce.ondemand.com/medias/ODU-AMC-High-Density-Receptacle-Style-6-Assembly-Instruction-GB.pdf?context=bWFzdGVyfGZpbGVzfDkxMDgwMnxhcHBsaWNhdGlvbi9wZGZ8YURJNUwyaGlPQzg0TnprM05UZzNPVGsyTnpBeUwwOUVWVjlCVFVOZlNHbG5hQzFFWlc1emFYUjVYMUpsWTJWd2RHRmpiR1ZmVTNSNWJHVmZObDlCYzNObGJXSnNlVjlKYm5OMGNuVmpkR2x2Ymw5SFFpNXdaR1l8ODMxOTEzYzZiYWI0NzczMzVlMDM1ODY0Mzc3MzljMDNlYmQ1OTM1YTI4MTE4MGFjNzZjMWZmOTdiMDI0NTNiMg
https://api.cwooyvdg78-ottodunke1-p1-public.model-t.cc.commerce.ondemand.com/medias/ip-description-amc-hd.pdf?context=bWFzdGVyfGZpbGVzfDE4ODg3OHxhcHBsaWNhdGlvbi9wZGZ8YURJMEwyZzJaaTg0T0RBeU5qYzVORFUxTnpjMEwybHdYMlJsYzJOeWFYQjBhVzl1WDJGdFkxOW9aQzV3WkdZfDc2MTQzMzAzYThlMDQxODg5YzQ3NjYyYmU5ZDRhZmEzY2M5ZDI3NGNiNTY3ODE3MWY4OWIzNjY5Yzg1ZjlhYTA

